Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/20	06/01/201	1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
			SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S Pat	10362606		ched documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(les) Varouj Baghdasarian	U.S. PTO 13/068655 05/17/2011	2. Name a Name:Spa	and address of receiving party(ies) ce Systems/Loral, Inc ddress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Execution Date(s)5/13/2011 Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignme Executive Order 9424, Confirm Other 4. Application or patent number(A. Patent Application No.(s)	on Date(s): Merger Change of Name ent atory License	Street Ad City: Palo A State:CA Country: L Additional i document i B. Pat		
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be			umber of applications and patents	
Name J <u>oyce Kosinski</u>			ee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Street Address: K&A Associates 1407 Foothill Blvd , Suite 233		X Enclo	orized to be charged to deposit account osed required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: La Verne		8. Payment Information		
State:CA Zip Phone Number:(626) 339-6051 Fax Number:(626) 339-6148 Email Address:	991750		osit Account Numberhorized User Name	
9. Signature:			5/17/2011	
	Signature W. Float erson Signing		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

95/19/2911 JADDO1 98999898 13868655 84 FC:8921 PATENT 48.99 OP REEL: 026429 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the city and state as stated below next to my (our) name(s), have invented a(an) Redundant Fuse Wire Release Device

for which application for Letters patent of the United States has been executed by me (us) on this day, or, (if the following is completed) filed on as Serial No., and

WHEREAS Space Systems/Loral Inc., ("Loral") having a place of business located at 3825 Fabian Way, Palo Alto, California is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Loral, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under said application for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;

Name(s) of inventor(s)	Address
Varouj Baghdasaman	22757 Stevens Creek Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014
First Inventor	
Second Inventor	
Third Inventor	
Fourth Inventor	
Fifth Inventor	
Sixth Inventor	

And for the above consideration, I (we each) agree promptly upon request from Loral or its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure for Loral or its successors or assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Loral

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s):

V. Breegle Hocce	5/13/20/1 Assignment Execution Date
Inventor's Signature	Assignment Execution Date

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

ETATE OF CA) IIIOPNIA				
COUNTY OF SAN)			
COUNTY OF	TH CLARA) ss			
BEFORE me this / WAROUT 6 &	3th day of N 46HD4SARII	A who is	, 20 //	, personally ap	opeared o me on the
Dasis of Satisfactory Evide	ence to be the person	who acknowled	ged the foregoing instr	ument of assignm	nent to be h
free act and deed				The a	{.
NRO!	FNU GHALEIB COMM. #1879 Notary Public - Calif Alameda Count My Comm. Expires Feb.	755 K — fornia O		Shall	Notary Public
STATE OF)			
STATE OF)) ss ·			
BEFORE me this	day of		, 20	, personally ag	peared
basis of satisfactory evide	unce to be the person	who asknowled	personally known	or proved to	me on the
free act and deed	nce to be the person	who acknowled	ged the foregoing instr	ument of assignm	ent to be h
					Notary Public
STATE OF		1			
STATE OF)	 /			
COUNTY OF		-			
BEFORE me this	day of		, 20	, personally ar	peared
basis of satisfactory evide	nce to be the person	who acknowleds	personally known or	or proved to	me on the
free act and deed	,		, oo ma ta ta ganag maa	and of assignment	.c.n 10 00 n
					Notary Public
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF	······································) ss			
BEFORE me thus	day of		20		
		who is f	personally known o	or nroyed to	me on the
basis of satisfactory evident free act and deed	nce to be the person v	vho acknowledg	ed the foregoing instru	iment of assignm	ent to be h
uot mid dood					
					
					Notary Public

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 026429 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 05/17/2011